FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

Imphal Earl

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 624(5)2023 PRT-PS U/s. 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec. 3(2)(iii) of the SC & ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act. Corresponding FIR No. 00(05)2023 CCP-PS u/s -do-

Date & hour of occurrence: On 6th May, 2023 at 8.30AM

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.	
On 02/07/2023 at 10.15AM	Golapati, New Checkon, Porompat PS Imphal East.	02/07/2023	
	About 1 km west		

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of

mormant and attested by	attested by the signature of the officer recordi		
Name and residence of	Name & residence	Brief description of offens	

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
OE is attached OC/Porompat PS. 02/07/2023	a group of Meeitei / Meiteis	Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly, rioting, mischief causing damage., mischief causing by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house, robbery or dacony with attempt to causing death or grievous hurt with common intention, mischief by fire or any explosive substances intending to cause or knowing it to be fikely that he will thereby causing damage to any property belonging to a member of SC/ST. Punishable u/s 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec. 3(2)(iii) of the SC & ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act.	WSI. O. Somolini Devi will plse investigate the case .	
- or mpal Form				-

Signed:

Name: T. Rameshwor Singh Designation: Sub-Inspector of Police for OC/PRT-PS

Dated 02/07/2023

Chart Ma Former & Garage Inchal Last 11

NE REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 FIRST INFORMATION OF

To,

The Officer- In- Charge Churachandpur Police Station Churachandpur, Manipur -795128 (7)2023 PRT85 U15/43/148/ 4271436/397134 BC. 3(2) (iii) of huse ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act

Subject:- Report on looting, vandalism and burning of properties.

Sir, ·

Officer in-charge Station

I hereby write this letter to draw your attention that in the past few days i.e., on the rompat Police Station

of May 2023 @ 8:30 am I Smt. Deikhochia II. 6th of May 2023 @ 8:30 am I Smt. Deikhochin Haokip aged about 53 years W/o Mangsei Haokip was attacked by a group of Meetei/Meitei goons at my rental residential home situated at Golapati, New Checkon, P.S. Porompat, Imphal East.

These criminal on frequent taunting and traumatizing of me and my family, on being scared for my life flee the rental room along with my family members and take refuge at Mantripukhri Assam Rifles Camp, on the aftermath, all my household properties including my vendor/shop material which was left at my rental room at the above mentioned address was looted, vandalized, gutted a total loss estimated to be at an an amount of Rs. 20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh) by the said meetei/meitei goons.

Fortunately, me and my family member managed to escaped from these criminals who even tried to kill or burn us alive, and now currently taking refuge at B. Vengnom refugee camp, Churachandpur.

Therefore I kindly request you to please take action in this matter and come up with positive solution.

Dated: 22nd of May, 2023

Churachandpur

Triated as Ot of fix No. 00(05)2023 CCP-PS up 143/ 148/427/436/397/34186, 3(2)(iii) of the sc/st (Prevention of Abouties) Act.

Yours Sincerely

DEIKHOCHIN HAOKIP (53) Yrs

eikhochin

W/o MANGSEI HAOKIP

Mob: 9862653937

Present Address: B. VENGNOM

CHURACHANDPUR